AUSTRALIA

 Mine Site Technologies Pty Limited

 Level 5, 113 Wicks Rd,

 North Ryde, NSW 2113

 Australia

 Tel : + 62 2 9491 6500

 Fax: + 61 2 9870 8270

 Email mst@minesite.com.au



USA Mine Site Technologies (USA) Inc. 13301 West 43<sup>rd</sup> Drive, Suite 15 Golden, CO, 80401 U.S.A. Tel : +1 303 951 0570 Fax: +1 303 865 5443 Email solutions@minesile.us CANADA Mine Sile Technologies (Canada) Inc. 1085 Kelly Lake Road Sudbury, Ontario P3E 5P5 Canada Tel:+1705 675 7468 Fax:+1705 675 7815 Email msi@minesite.ca



775 Montague Expressway Milpitas, CA 95035 Tel: 408-526-1188 Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

## Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (obsolete)	1.0	1.0	Nov-14-2006
Revised wording (obsolete)	1.0	2.0	Sept-25-2007
Updated company template (current)	2.0	3.0	Jan-31-2012

 AUSTRALIA

 Mine Site Technologies Pty Limited

 Level 5, 113 Wicks Rd,

 North Ryde, NSW 2113

 Australia

 Tel : + 62 2 9491 6500

 Fax: + 61 2 9870 8270

 Email mst@minesite.com.au

USA Mine Site Technologies (USA) Inc, 13301 West 43<sup>rd</sup> Drive, Suite 15 Golden, CO, 80401 U.S.A. Tel : +1 303 951 0570 Fax: +1 303 865 5443 Email solutions@minesite.us 
 CANADA

 Mine Site Technologies (Canada) Inc.

 1085 Kelly Lake Road

 Sudbury, Ontario P3E 5P5

 Canada

 Tel :+1 705 675 7468

 Fax: +1 705 675 7815

 Email mst@minesite.ca



2013/1/28

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, <u>Mine Site Technologies Pty Ltd</u> hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

(Mine Phone, Model: MP10-G2, FCC ID: N73MP10-G2)

We affirm that between SIEMIC and <u>Mine Site Technologies Pty Ltd</u>, any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

Signature

Name: Cher Seong Phang Title: Regulatory Compliance Engineer Tel: +61294916500